Revised date of exams. Sem-I & III dt. 27.10.2025

Revised date of Subject : BCA01001T: Introduction to Programming C dt. 17.10.2025
Correction in BCA Sem-I dt. 16.10.2025
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GURU NANAK DEV UNIVERSITY Sem.UG-09
DATE-SHEET

For
Bachelor of Computer Applications (BCA) (Hons.) Semester-I & III / Bachelor of Computer Applications (BCA)

Semesters-1, III & V (Also for Reappear Candidates) (Theory) Examinations , November- December-2025

Note: -The Candidates must be on their seats at 1:15 p-m. sharp as per date-sheet below. The answer books with Optical Mark Reader
(OMR) front covers will be distributed at 1:15 p.m. 15 minutes time in the beginning of each paper is budgeted for filling up
the OMR sheets properly under the instructions and supervision of invigilators. The question paper will be distributed at

1:30 p.m. sharp and the examination will continue till 04:30 p.m.

TIME: - 01:30 P.M. to 04:30 P.M.

DATE DAY PAPER SUBJECT/ Sr.No.
Semester-I (Class Code:- 117901 / 107201)
02.12.2025 | Tuesday BCA01010T | Introduction to Programming using Python (882)
09.12.2025 Tuesday BCA01005T | Computer Fundamentals & PC Software (881)
BCA01002T | Introduction to Computers and Information Technology-
(891)
(Old Syll. Batch-2023-26)
16.12.2025 Tuesday BCA01003T | Applied & Discrete Mathematics- (883)
(Same for BCA (Old Syllabus))
18.12.2025 Thursday PBL-601 Punjabi (Compulsory)-I (886)
Punjabi (Compulsory)-(892) (Old Syll. Batch-2023-26) OR
PBL-611 Mudhli Punjabi -1 (887) (In Lieu of Punjabi Compulsory)
Mudhli Punjabi - (893) (In Lieu of Punjabi Compulsory)
(Old Syll. Batch-2023-26) OR
PHC-110 Punjab History & Culture (From Earliest Times to C 320)( 888 )
(Same for BCA (Old Syllabus))
20.12.2025 Saturday BCAO01008T | Introduction to the Internet (884)
22.12.2025 Monday BCA01007T | Principles of Digital Electronics (889) (Old Syll. Batch-2024-28)
BCA01001T | Introduction to Programming C - (890)
(Old Syll. Batch-2023-26)
24.12.2025 | Wednesday ENL-121 Communication Skills in English-I1 -(885)
(Same for BCA (Old Syllabus))
Semester-III (Class Code:- 117903 / 107203)
15.11.2025 | Saturday BCAO03009T | Data Structures & File Processing (898)
27.11.2025 Thursday BCAO03012T | Cybercecurity Fundamentals (SEC-2)(900)
04.12.2025 Thursday BCAO03014T | Information Systems (MDC-5)(901)




11.12.2025 Thursday BCAO03007T | Introduction to C Programming (897)
BCA03003T | Introduction to PYTHON Programming (904)

(O1d Syll. Batch-2023-26)
15.12.2025 Monday - Multimedia Technology and Applications (905)

(O1d Syll. Batch-2023-26)
17.12.2025 Wednesday BCA03002T | Database Management System (903) (Old Syll. Batch-2023-

26)
19.12.2025 Friday BCA03001T | Computer Architecture (902) (Old Syll. Batch-2023-26)
23.12.2025 | Tuesday BCAO03011T | Operating Systems (899)

Semester-V ( Class Code:- 107205)

18.11.2025 Tuesday BCAO05001T Software Engineering (911)
29.11.2025 | Saturday BCAO05002T Web Technologies (912)
06.12.2025 | Saturday BCAO05003T Operating System (913)
13.12.2025 | Saturday BCA05004T JAVA Programming Language (914)
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Professor Incharge (Examinations)




